Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

altitude of 4600 m above sea level.
Version 03.00, June 2008 R&S®AFQ100A/R&S®AFQ100B I/Q Modulation Generator 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
I/Q Modulation Generator 5 R&S®AFQ100A 1401.3003.02
UWB Signal and I/Q Modulation Generator 6 R&S®AFQ100B 1410.9000.02
Including power cable, Quick Start Guide and CD-ROM (with operating and service manual)
Options
Baseband hardware
Waveform Memory 256 Msample 7 R&S®AFQ-B10 1401.5106.02
Waveform Memory 1 Gsample R&S®AFQ-B11 1401.5206.02
Waveform Memory 512 Msample 8 R&S®AFQ-B12 1411.0007.02
Digital I/Q Output R&S®AFQ-B18 1401.5306.02
Baseband software
Bit Error Ratio Tester R&S®AFQ-K80 1401.5006.02
Pulse Sequencer R&S®AFQ-K6 1401.5606.02
R&S®WinIQSIM2™ options
Digital Standard GSM/EDGE R&S®AFQ-K240 1401.6302.02
Digital Standard 3GPP FDD R&S®AFQ-K242 1401.6354.02
Digital Standard 3GPP FDD Enhanced MS/BS Tests,
incl. HSDPA
R&S®AFQ-K243 1401.6402.02
Digital Standard GPS R&S®AFQ-K244 1401.6454.02
Digital Standard HSUPA R&S®AFQ-K245 1401.6504.02
Digital Standard CDMA2000® incl. 1xEV-DV R&S®AFQ-K246 1401.6554.02
Digital Standard 1xEV-DO Rev. A R&S®AFQ-K247 1401.5958.02
Digital Standard IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) R&S®AFQ-K248 1401.6602.02
Digital Standard IEEE 802.16 R&S®AFQ-K249 1401.6654.02
Digital Standard TD-SCDMA R&S®AFQ-K250 1401.6702.02
Digital Standard TD-SCDMA Enhanced  R&S®AFQ-K251 1401.6754.02
Digital Standard DVB-H R&S®AFQ-K252 1401.5858.02
Digital Standard IEEE 802.11n R&S®AFQ-K254 1401.5806.02
Digital Standard EUTRA R&S®AFQ-K255 1401.5906.02
Digital Standard XM Radio R&S®AFQ-K256 1401.6002.02
Digital Standard HSPA+ R&S®AFQ-K259 1401.5658.02
Multicarrier CW Signal Generation R&S®AFQ-K261 1401.6802.02
Additive White Gaussian Noise R&S®AFQ-K262 1401.6854.02
Digital Standard ECMA-368 (UWB) 8 R&S®AFQ-K264 1410.8504.02
Recommended extras
Hardcopy manuals (in English, UK) for the R&S®AFQ100A  1401.3084.32
Hardcopy manuals (in English, US) for the R&S®AFQ100A  1401.3084.39
Hardcopy manuals (in English, UK) for the R&S®AFQ100B  1410.9069.32